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Country/ 

organization 
Name Institution Email 

Brazil 
Ms. Zilda 

Veloso 

Secretariat of Water Resources 

and Urban Environment; Ministry 

of Environment 

zilda.veloso@mma.gov.br 

Canada 
Ms. Sophie 

Bernier 

Chemicals Management Division; 

Environment and Climate Change 

Canada 

sophie.bernier@canada.ca 

Canada 
Ms. Victoria 

Tunstall 

Safe Environments Directorate; 

Health Canada 
victoria.tunstall@canada.ca 

Colombia 
Ms. Andrea 

Lopez 

Sectoral and Urban Affairs; 

Ministry of Environment and 

Sustainable Development 

alopez@minambiente.gov.co 

Finland 
Ms. Pirkko 

Kivelä 

Department of Environmental 

Protection; Ministry of the 

Environment 

pirkko.kivela@ymparisto.fi 

Germany 
Mr. Vassilios 

Karavezyris 

Division for International 

Chemical Safety and Sustainable 

Chemistry; Federal Ministry for 

the Environment, Nature 

Conservation, Building and 

Nuclear Safety 

Vassilios.Karavezyris@bmub.bund.

de 

Germany 

Mr. Hans-

Christian 

Stolzenberg 

International Chemicals 

Management; Federal 

Environment Agency (UBA) 

Hans-Ch.Stolzenberg@uba.de 

Ghana 
Mr. Sam Adu-

Kumi 

Chemicals Control and 

Management Centre; 

Environmental Protection Agency 

adukumisam@yahoo.com 
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Honduras 

Ms. Ana 

Gabriela 

Ramirez 

Departamento para la Gestion de 

Productos Quimicos (DGPQ); 

CESCCO-MINAMBIENTE 

agabrielaramirez@gmail.com 

Iran, Islamic 

Republic of  

Mr. 

Mohammad 

Hematyar 

National Authority for Chemicals 

Conventions; Ministry of Foreign 

Affairs 

hematyar22@gmail.com 

Iran, Islamic 

Republic of 

Mr. Seyed 

Jamaleddin 

Shahtaheri 

Department of Occupational 

Health Engineering 

School of Public Health, Tehran 

University of Medical Sciences 

shahtaheri@tums.ac.ir 

Ivory Coast 
Mr. Kouame 

Kouadio  

Ministère de l’Environnement, de 

la Salubrité Urbaine et du 

Développement Durable 

adrohpango@gmail.com 

Jordan 

Mr. 

Mohammed 

Khashashneh  

Hazardous Substances and Waste 

Management Directorate; 

Ministry of Environment 

mkhashashneh@yahoo.com 

Madagascar 
Ms. Marthe 

Rahelimalala 

Direction General de 

l'Environnement; Ministry of 

Environment, Ecology, Sea and 

Forest 

marthe_rahel@yahoo.fr 

Philippines 
Ms. Dorica 

Naz-Hipe 

Environmental Management 

Bureau; Department of 

Evnrionment and Natural 

Resources 

dorica_naz@yahoo.com 

Romania 
Ms. Mihaela 

Ciobanu 

Impact Assessment and Pollution 

Control General Directorate; 

Ministry of Environment, Water 

and Forests 

mihaela.ciobanu@mmediu.ro 

Russia 
Mr. Vladimir 

Lenev 

Permanent Mission of the 

Russian Federation to 

International Organizations in 

Nairobi 

vladimirlenev@mail.ru 

Sri Lanka 
Mr. Senarath 

Mudalige 

Air Resources Management & 

International Relations Division; 

Ministry of Mahaweli 

Development & Environment 

lasith@slt.lk 

Swaziland 
Mr. Vusumuzi 

Fortune 

Environmental Assessment and 

Compliance; Swaziland 

Environment Authority 

vfsimelane@SEA.ORG.SZ 

Sweden 
Ms. Maria 

Delvin 

Swedish Chemicals Agency; 

Ministry of Environment and 

Energy 

Maria.Delvin@kemi.se 

Switzerland 
Mr. Felix 

Wertli 

Global Affairs Section, 

International Affairs Division, 

Federal Office for the 

Environment 

Felix.Wertli@bafu.admin.ch 

Switzerland Mr. Michel Global Affairs Section, michel.tschirren@bafu.admin.ch 



Tschirren International Affairs Division, 

Federal Office for the 

Environment 

Thailand 
Ms. Sunee 

Thapinta 

Waste and Hazardous Substances 

Management Bureau; Pollution 

Control Department; Ministry of 

Natural Resources and 

Environment 

sthapinta@hotmail.com 

Uruguay 
Ms. Agustina 

Camilli   

Permanent Mission of Uruguay  

to the United Nations Office and 

other International Organizations 

in Geneva 

agustina.camilli@urunugi.ch  

US 
Ms. Katherine 

P. Weber 

Office of Environmental Quality 

and Transboundary Issues; 

Bureau of Oceans and 

International Environmental and 

Scientific Affairs; US Department 

of State 

WeberKP@state.gov 

Zambia 
Mr. David 

Kapindula 

Pesticides and Toxic Substances; 

Zambia Environmental 

Management Agency 

dkapindula@zema.org.zm 

CES 
Mr. Eugeniy 

Lobanov 

Center for Environmental 

Solutions 
lobanow@ecoidea.by 

Chemical 

Watch 

Ms. Emma 

Chynoweth 
Chemical Watch emma@chemicalwatch.com 

CIEL 
Mr. David 

Azoulay 

Environmental Health 

Programme; Center for 

International Environmental Law 

(CIEL) 

dazoulay@ciel.org 

Croplife 
Mr. Michael 

Michener 
CropLife International michael.michener@croplife.org 

GIZ 
Mr. Friderich 

Bahrt 

Deutsche Gesellschaft für 

Internationale Zusammenarbeit 

(GIZ) GmbH 

Friderich.bahrt@giz.de 

GIZ 
Ms. Julika 

Tribukait 

Deutsche Gesellschaft für 

Internationale Zusammenarbeit 

(GIZ) GmbH 

julika.tribukait@giz.de 

Green Cross 

Switzerland 

Mr. Stephan 

Robinson 
Green Cross Switzerland stephan.robinson@greencross.ch 

HCWH 
Ms. Susan 

Wilburn 

Global Green and Healthy 

Hospitals; Health Care Without 

Harm 

swilburn@hcwh.org 

Hyundai 
Mr. Timo 

Unger` 

RVSE; Hyundai Motor Europe 

Technical Center GmbH/ ACEA 
tunger@hyundai-europe.com 

ICCA Mr. Tom Jacob T.R. Jacob & Associates, LLC thomas.r.jacob@gmail.com 

ISACI Ms. Imogen ISACI - Island Sustainability islandsustainabilityalliance@gmail.
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Ingram Alliance CIS Inc com 

ISDE 
Ms. Lilian 

Corra 

International Society of Doctors 

for the Environment / 

Argentinean Association of 

Doctors for the Environment  

liliancorra@gmail.com 

ISWA Ms. Jiao Tang 

Technical Department; 

International Solid Waste 

Association 

jtang@iswa.org 

ITUC 
Mr. Brian 

Kohler 

International Trade Union 

Confederation 
BKohler@industriall-union.org 

N3 
Mr. Henning 

Friege 

N3 Nachhaltigkeitsberatung Dr. 

Friege & Partner 
Friege@N-hoch-drei.de 

PAN 
Ms. Rina 

Guadagnini 

Pesticide Action Network United 

Kingdom (PAN UK) 
rinaguadagnini@pan-uk.org 

Pure Earth 
Mr. Andrew 

McCartor 

Global Commission on Pollution, 

Health and Development; Pure 

Earth 

drew@pureearth.org 

Sofies 
Mr. David 

Rohat 
Sofies david.rochat@sofiesgroup.com 

WEF 
Ms. Katrina 

Hayter 

Chemistry and Advanced 

Materials Industry, World 

Economic Forum 

Katrina.Hayter@weforum.org 

WECF 
Ms. Alexandra 

Caterbow 

Women in Europe for a Common 

Future 
alexandra.caterbow@wecf.eu 

ZDHC 
Mr. Michel 

Frank 
ZDHC Foundation michel@zdhc.org 

Zoi 

Environment 

Network 

Mr. Otto 

Simonett 
Zoi Environment Network otto.simonett@zoinet.org 

IGOs 

BRS 

Secretariat 

Mr. Rolph 

Payet 

Secretariat of the Basel, 

Rotterdam and Stockholm 

Conventions 

rolph.payet@brsmeas.org 

OHCHR 
Mr. Baskut 

Tuncak 

Office of the United Nations High 

Commissioner for Human Rights 
unsrtoxics@gmail.com 

ECOWAS 

Mr. Joseph 

Akinkugbe 

Adelegan 

Environment and Sustainable 

Development; ECOWAS Bank for 

Investment and Development 

dr.joseph.adelegan@gmail.com 

GEF 
Mr. Anil 

Sookdeo 
GEF Secretariat asookdeo@thegef.org 

ILO 
Mr. Pavan 

Baichoo 
International Labour Organization baichoo@ilo.org 

OECD 
Mr. Bob 

Diderich 

Organization for Economic 

Cooperation and Development 
Bob.DIDERICH@oecd.org 

OHCHR Ms. Melinda Office of the United Nations High mchingsimon@ohchr.org 



Ching Simon Commissioner for Human Rights 

SAICM 

Secretariat/Int

erim 

Secretariat of 

the Minamata 

Convention 

Mr. Jacob 

Duer 

Secretariat of the Strategic 

Approach to International 

Chemicals Management/Interim 

Secretariat of the Minamata 

Convention 

jacob.duer@unep.org 

UNDP 
Mr. Jacques 

van Engel 

United Nations Development 

Programme 
jacques.van.engel@undp.org 

UNDP 
Mr. Ajiniyaz 

Reimov 

United Nations Development 

Programme 
ajiniyaz.reimov@undp.org 

UNEP 
Ms. Tatjana 

Hema 

United Nations Environment 

Programme 
tatjana.hema@unepmap.gr 

UNEP 
Ms. Elisa 

Tonda 

United Nations Environment 

Programme 
elisa.tonda@unep.org 

UNEP 
Mr. Maarten 

Kapelle 

United Nations Environment 

Programme 
maarten.kappelle@unep.org 

UNEP 
Mr. Salman 

Hussain 

United Nations Environment 

Programme 
Salman.hussain@unep.org 

UNEP 

Ms. Kakuko 

Nagatani-

Yoshida 

United Nations Environment 

Porgramme 
Nagatani-yoshida@un.org 

UNECE 
Mr. Kristof 

Doucot 

United Nations Economic 

Commission for Europe 
kristof.doucot@unece.org 

WHO 
Ms. Carolyn 

Vickers 
World Health Organization vickersc@who.int 

Other 

Independent 
Fatoumata 

Keita-Ouane 
Former UNEP staff Foufakeita1@gmail.com 

 

 


